

## INTERNATIONAL CENTRE FOR SPIRITUAL STUDIES

## School Of Humanities And Social Sciences Islamic University Of Science And Technology

## **BOARD OF STUDIES**

• DR. MUNEJAH KHAN Chairperson

• PROF. RAJESH KUMAR JHA External Member

Professor of Philosophy, Banaras Hindu University

PROF. MANVINDER SINGH
 External Member

Professor,

Department of Religious Studies, Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar Punjab

Dean School of Humanities & Social Sciences, IUST

• PROF. GHULLAM YAHYA ANJUM External Member

Professor,

Department of Islamic Studies Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi

PROF. MOHAMMAD ISMAIL
 External Member

Head.

Department of Islamic Studies, Aligarh Muslim University New Delhi

• PROF.MANZOOR AHMAD BHAT Convener

Director ICSS

• PROF.ABDULRASHIDBHAT Member

Former Professor,

Department of Islamic Studies, IUST

• DR.SHEIKH JAMEE LALI Member

Assistant Professor,

Department of Islamic Studies, IUST

DR. S. IQBAL QURAISHI Special Invitee

Former Head, ICSS